BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION 578-200-801
Issue 2, September 1972

AT&TCo Standard

PARITY FAILURE DETECTOR (SA120)

PARTS
FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE
1 320001 and 320002 Base Plate Assemblies 2
2 320001 and 320002 Base Plate Assemblies (Continued) 3
3 327632** and 327634 * |ndicator Assembilies,
327631** and 327633** Bypass Switch Assemblies 4
4 327637** Indicator Assembly and 327640** Bypass
Switch Assembly 5
Numerical Index 6

NOTE: When ordering parts from this section,
prefix each number with the letters TP,

** Denotes a painted patt.
HF- Light Olive Gray Smooth Vinyl

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation
© 1969 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved.
Printed in U.S.A,

Page 1



SECTION 578-200-801

320008
&) |
151630 —
/ 7002 -
2191 .
e ————148257
320017 —
-
320019 - \ g ,rg’o\\moz
—_ . o " 2191
‘?)(‘X\‘ 151631
319995
T 320418}\
-1 151631 320023
151642 — & f ©
2191 E\lsww . :
q;———~2]9] ) - . ) 3
| / |( o. : ®
1 1 at
pyj y
Iy o o
1, I'd |
——318835 L :Q i <,
: 121247 — Q |
; N 7002 Tt
- SN—177113 2191 I ~a i
- - | () !
143631 (1-1/2 Amp) ! @,@ ! T ——2191
159269 (3/8 Amp) ! W/o \ N ¢ &— 153537
<@} 195245 \ @@ 4 ®320004 3598
% | / B N / \
! 151632~ 002 151632 s ®
i 121243 p
116783 - P
\ _
320000 : !
155755 " | ©®323513 | :
g F 2190 ) A\ | ©
<< g/\151630 . 123902 '
- ' 327809 , :
! 8—
“0p v Lo . .
& 2191 - '
Supplled / © ‘
w/116783 é .
& 31999 ’
304794 @ I 2 > @peculiar to 320001
®@peculiar to 320002
151642 ®323512 Modification Kit to provide
3598 Signal Interface of the SA120 with
a 101C or 105A Data Set on Model
33 and Model 35 Equipment.See
Figure 2 for other components.
FIGURE 1. 320001 AND 320002 BASE PLATE ASSEMBLIES

Page 2



ISS 2, SECTION 578-200-801

193051
CIRCUIT CARD CHART \
s Number Description e g
/ 322007 | Receive Logic ﬁ" \‘\F‘\‘\\;‘g\\\\ !
< _ - 322002 | Send Logic by TRl
S - 322019 | Partial Power Supply 4 'E LI ?ﬁ‘ =&
\ 322204 | Bit Timer (110 Baud) b . e
= 322205 | Bit Timer (150 Baud) i < N
322206 | Bit Timer (1050 Baud) 55 3 !
320016 322400 | Breck Generator 4 ‘: e
322422 | Parity Insert i; : b
vstnDE . E o N E,
&.‘ 3 > ;
0 S 5D '
; B ™ =
|: - A : N
: «
j: e - v
Ref. 320008 —— i | 320004
P

92260

320011 a/

CIRCUIT CARDS
See Chart Above

B T TSy SN RS

(

—

@323519 (Red)
323520 (White)

‘.826435 /\\ I
1920
07 ®323524 @173716 Q173715

>94’/ & 1921007]/ ®145913 (Receptacle)

é//ra*(omow ®145914 (Plug)

149940—

”
©)z &;@ @®Part of 320013, 323517 and
6/‘«'/‘} 323518 Cable w/Terminals
\ ®@Peculiar to 320001
®323512 Modification Kit to provide
323522 22 ®185677 Signal interface of the SA120 with

182644 a 101C or 105A Data Set on Model
®192007 33 and Model 35 Equipment. See

@@32 figure 1 for other components.
32321 ®1g2539 ®327669 Cable Assembly
192007 2

FIGURE 2. 320001 AND 320002 BASE PLATE ASSEMBLIES (Continued)

Pczg'e 3



SECTION 578-200-801

B

©

ON OFf

~—_

OO®i4191;

1

g
76968 (Supplied—"
w/161911)

Supplied w/326617

@®143613
@@182714

O@®3640—

® ®192007

&

-1

@®182643

@®15115

®182644

FIGURE 3.

O@@327621

~O@®151637

OO@3646
/000
S

®@®125011
O@121244
~

@0
77611

\Q/\

@®320290

5 —®
@1 72632]/

/

OO®327626%*

J

| ©@327622%*

OO®156536

5

/ **Refer to page | for finish suffix
®Peculiar to 327631** and 327633**
@ Peculiar to 327632**
® Peculiar to 327634**
® 327628 Cable w/terminals
® 327629 Cable w/terminals

®3640

327632** AND 327634** INDICATOR ASSEMBLIES,

327631** AND 327633** BYPASS SWITCH ASSEMBLIES

Page 4



ISS 2, SECTION 578-200-801

3598
J 192973
322423 /

327645**

178363
/

/144631

326617

181014
143613
161911
~©
182714 ) ‘ T 376
327642 76968 (Supplied } )
143656 . -
~ w/1619T) ' 151632 7 . @145915
\%\ @327646** , \( r// /// \
100759 D119642* : {/ ®145914 .
- ® 2191—% |
P P » .
-~
|
——®185677 P 199302 |
®328733 - 151632 [
@ |
/ ®182644 S \ R |
s ®192007 \ ®93597 |
, / ®110743
17371 ®145915 Y
& ors T Sav 7002 2
/ % 9 @ﬁ 2191 =
S b, ! 151657
/ Q45913 T =>0us512 \s&
182643
@173716 —_ &0
© 326585 320420 ®@171969 \@] . **Refer to page 1 for finish suffix
ﬁ / \ \ 71963 © 327647 Cable Assembly
@g @ ® Peculiar to 327640**

® 327648 Cable Assembly

FIGURE 4, 327637** INDICATOR ASSEMBLY AND 327640** BYPASS SWITCH ASSEMBLY

Page 5



SECTION 578-200-801

Part
Number

2191
3598
3599
3640
3646
7002
8330
76968
92260
93597
100759
107116
110743
116783
119642**
121243
121244
121247
123902
125011
143613

143631
143656
144631
145913

145914

145915
146542
148257
149940
150040
151152
151618
151629
151630
151631
151632
151637
151642
151657
153537
155755

156501
156536
159269
161911
171963

Page 6
6 Pages

Description and
Page Number

Lockwasher 2,5

Nut, 6-40 Hex 2,5

Nut, 4-40 Hex 5
Lockwasher 4,5
Lockwasher 4

Washer, Flat 2,5

Washer, Flat 5

Setscrew, 6-32 4,5
Lockwasher 3

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Rd 5
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Flat 5
Lockwasher 2
Lockwasher 5

Holder, Fuse 2

Button, Plug 5

Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 2
Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 4,5
Clamp, 7/16 ID Cable 2
Spacer 2

Washer, Flat 4,5

Lamp, 14V Incandescent
4,5

Fuse, 1.5 Amp 2
Resistor, 51 Ohm 5

Post, Mounting 5
Connector, 25 Pt Receptacle
Type 3,5

Connector, 25 Pt Plug
Type 3,5

Clamp, Cable 5

Post Assembly 5
Terminal, Insulated 2
Cord, Power 3

Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 2
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 4
Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil 2
Nut, 6-40 Lug 2

Screw, 6-40x 1/4 Fil 2
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 2
Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 2,5
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 4,5
Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Fil 2
Screw,6-40x 1/4 Fil 5
Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 2
Sleeve, 11/64 1D x 5/8”
Lg Insulating 2

Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Fil 5
Screw, 4-40x 1/8 Fil 4
Fuse, 3/8 Amp 2

Knob, Black 4,5
Connector, Yellow
Shielding 5

NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Description and
Number lsage Number
171969  Connector, Orange
Shielding 5

172632  Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 4

173715  Terminal, Plug Type 3,5

173716  Terminal, Receptacle Type
3,5

177113 Insulator 2

177611  Rectifier 4

178363  Post 5

181014 Grommet, Rubber 5

182284  Insulator, .015" Thk 2

182523 Clamp, 1-3/8" ID
Mounting 2

182540 Connector, 15 Pt Plug
Type 5

182643  Terminal, Plug Type 3,4,5

182644  Terminal, Receptacle Type
3,4,5

182714  Cap, White Lens 4,5

185677  Terminal, Receptacle Type 3,5

192007 Terminal, Tab Type 3,4,5

192973  Washer, Insulating 3

193051 Post3

195245  Sleeve, 1/2ID x 1-1/2
Lg Insulating 2

199302  Magnet 5

304194  Lug, Terminal 2

318835  Transistor 2

319995  Strip, Terminal 2

320001  Plate Assembly, Base
1,2,3

320002 Plate Assembly, Base
1,2,3

320004 Board, Terminal 2

320008  Plate, Base 2,3

320009  Bracket 2

320011 Post3

320012 Post3

320013 Cable w/Terminals 3

320014 Pad3

320015 Cover 3

320016 Pad3

320017  Transformer 2

320019  Card, Circuit 2

320023  Jumper, 1-1/4"" Black 2

320290  Capacitor, 2 MFD 4

320418  Terminal, Ring Type 2

320420 Terminal, Ring Type 5

322001 Card, Circuit 3

322002 Card, Circuit 3

322019  Card, Circuit 3

Part
Number

322204
322205
322206
322400
322422
322423
323512
323513
323517
323518
323519
323520
323521

323522
323523
323524
325725
326585

326617

327621
327622*%*

327624%*
327625%*
327626%*
327627%%
327628

327629

327631%*
327632%*
327633%*

327634**
327637%*
327640*%*

327641
327642
327644**
327645**
327646**
327647
327648
327669
327809
328733

Description and (
Page Number

Card, Circuit 3 ;
Card, Circuit 3

Card, Circuit 3

Card, Circuit 3 )
Card, Circuit 3 i
Card, Circuit 3
Modification Kit 2,3 i
Card, Circuit 2

Cable w/Terminals 3

Cable w/Terminals 3

Jumper, 14"’ Red 3

Jumper, 14" White 3

Jumper Assembly 14"’ Red

3

Receptacle 3

Plug 3

Jumper, 6’’ Black 3

Clamp, Connector 3

Terminal, Receptacle

Type 5

Switch, NO-NC Pushbutton

45

Switch, Rotary 4,5

Clamp, Indicator Bracket

4

Plate 4

Plate 4

Cover, Indicator 4

Plate, Rear 4

Cable w/Terminals 4

Cable w/Terminals 4

Switch Assembly Bypass

14

Indicator Assembly 1,4

Switch Assembly Bypass

14

Indicator Assembly 1,4

Indicator Assembly 1,5

Switch Assembly, Bypass e
15 )
Counter 4
Counter 5 i
Plate, Base 5 '
Cover 5

Coverplate 5

Cable Assembly 5

Cable Assembly 5

Cable Assembly 3

Bushing, Insulating 2

Connector, 15 Pt Receptacle

Type 5

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix



